4 01 FC:8021

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103339060 P.O. Box 1450 တ Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 2919 Attorney Docket No. 130104 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: 1) Mikio TSUKADA **DENSO CORPORATION** 2) Shinji USAMI 1-1, SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No Nature of conveyance: Additional names & addresses attached? ☐Yes 🖾 No ☐ Merger Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1) October 25, 2006 and 2) October 18, 2006 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_ Patent No.(s) \_\_\_\_ Title of Application: <u>ELECTROMAGNETIC SWITCH OF STARTER</u> Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved:  $\underline{1}$ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\\\\\40.00 11/20/2006 DEVRNE 00000130 11598057 B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>186184</u>) 40.00 DP OLIFI & BERRIDGE, ILC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best offny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original bocument. Date: November 13, 2006 James A./Oliff, Registration No. Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 51,122 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

REEL: 018578 FRAME: 0020

**PATENT** 

~			ASSIGNM	1ENT	
		(1)	Mikio TSUKADA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
	ζ-/	(4)		(8)	
			In consideration of the peach of the undersigned, each	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby	and valuable consideration
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DENSO CORPORATION		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		y, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan	
	, and garee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	ELECTROMAGNETIC	C SWITCH OF STARTER	·
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	( * **	13010	4	
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of Ameri on even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of				
	Signing of	(12) on	October 18 a	and 25, 2006	
	Application	OII			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed			
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr identification	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree of continuation or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned aution the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	n, and any gnee may gnee may gees to execute to execute to execute to perfet the states and g from sa g from sa g inding on eby grants	y patent(s) issuing thereon, an deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in co ereof, or any patent or reissue eng evidence and going forwar cute all papers and documents vention for Protection of Industorm all affirmative acts which spatent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner id application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not eating and his heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRID	onnection with any application and any could also to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may application based thereon, for the invention with such interference.  If and perform any act which may be necessarial Property or similar agreements.  If may be necessary to obtain, maintain or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, executed, and will not execute, any agreem, assigns and legal representatives.  If E. PLC the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark of the United States Patent and Trademark of the United States Pa	connection with such  be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or  issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, ment any further
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Cct. 25, 20	06	Inventor Signatur	e Mikio Tsukada  Mikio Tsukada  Shinji Usami  Shinii Usami	(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 18, 200	6	Inventor Signatur	e Shinji Usami Shinji Usami	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatur	e	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signatur	e	(SEAL)
If neithe	This assignment should preer, then it should be signed b	efore at le	east two witnesses who also si	Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons gn here: Sue Ka TSU f	

PATENT REEL: 018578 FRAME: 0021

**RECORDED: 11/13/2006** 

October 18, 2006